900252422 04/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative		04/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	272 E. Deerpath Road, Suite 212	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1147579	ARGON
Registration Number:	3193673	SOFTLIFT
Registration Number:	1380253	FLOSWITCH
Registration Number:	2084417	FIRST PICC
Registration Number:	2794955	DTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0148

Н \$140.00 114757

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalini Rizakos
Signature:	/mr/
Date:	04/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Release of IP (GE)#page1.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page2.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page3.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page4.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page5.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page6.tif source=Release of IP (GE)#page7.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 12, 2013, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent ("Agent"), under that certain Credit Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), and together with all general security agreements and trademark security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, among Borrowers, Holdings and the other Credit Parties (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), the Agent and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each individually a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Credit Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain Trademark Security Agreements, Patent Security Agreements and Copyright Security Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted to Agent a security interest in certain trademarks and patents owned by them, including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") and The Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office") on the dates and on the reels and frames and document and volume as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, Agent, on behalf of itself and as agent to each other Lender, hereby unconditionally, irrevocable and absolutely terminates, releases and forever discharges hereby without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

Agent agrees, at the Grantors' expense, to provide them with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release and record of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as administrative agent

Name: Kevin Blitz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

ANNEX I

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 by Argon Medical Devices, Inc.in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on September 30, 2010 at Reel 4287, Frame 0333.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Argon	73/225,640	1,147,579	February 24, 1981
Softlift	78/726,552	3,193,673	January 2, 2007

CH\1456144.1

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010, by Argon Medical Devices, Inc. in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 15, 2010 at Reel 4413, Frame 0977.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/APPLICATION NUMBERS

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Floswitch	73/502,070	1,380,253	January 28, 1986
First Picc	74/637,602	2,084,417	July 29, 1997
DTX	78/208,869	2,794,955	December 16, 2003

CH\1456144.1

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 by Argon Medical Devices, Inc. and Luther Medical Products, Inc. in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on September 30, 2010 at Reel 025066, Frame 0535.

PATENT NUMBERS

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	DATE ISSUED
One-piece plastic towel clamp	5,022,126	June 11, 1991
A rotating adaptor for a cather	D,363,541	October 24, 1995
Catheter field trimming device	D,372,782	August 13, 1996
Splittable cannula introducer	D,480,140	September 30, 2003

CH\1456144.1

The Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 by Argon Medical Devices, Inc. in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on November 15, 2010 at Reel 025363, Frame 0583.

PATENT NUMBERS

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	DATE ISSUED
Apparatus and method for a	5,146,788	September 15, 1992
temperature compensation of a catheter		
tip pressure transducer		
Apparatus for a temperature	5,866,821	February 2, 1999
compensation of a catheter tip pressure		-
transducer		
Self-powered interface circuit for use	5,568,815	October 29, 1996
with a transducer sensor		
In vivo rezero apparatus for a pressure	5,788,642	August 4, 1998
transducer		
Barbed luer adaptor	5,772,643	June 30, 1998
Catheter with improved tape down	5,807,342	September 15, 1998
wing		_
Barbed luer	D,382,639	August 19, 1997
Single lumen catheter	D,381,419	July 22, 1997
Single lumen catheter with a single	D,384,740	October 7, 1997
threaded luer port		
Bilumen catheter with two threaded	D,384,741	October 7, 1997
luer ports		
Bilumen catheter	D,381,420	July 22, 1997
Splittable cannula introducer	D,480,140	September 30, 2003

CH\1456144.1

The Copyright Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 by Luther Medical Products, Inc. in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the Copyright Office on October 8, 2010 as Volume 3594 Document 588.

COPYRIGHT NUMBERS

TITLE	COPYRIGHT NUMBER
Cannula and catheter set	TX 1-626-692
L-Cath Brinton equine catheter 16 GA	TX 1-623-368
L-Cath subclavian catheter set: cat no	TX 1-623-368
16SCW30V	
The L-cath, special catheter for special	TX 1-605-686
veins: technique for placement	
The L-cath SVC, the catheter for	TX 1-605-687
fragile veins: techniques for placement	

CH\1456144.1

RECORDED: 04/15/2013